provisions of this Agreement, and for the consideration herein set forth, 
Seller agrees to sell the Real Property to Buyer and Buyer agrees to buy 
the Real Property from Seller on the Closing Date (as defined in Section 
6.05 hereinbelow). 

1.02 Purchase Price.  The “Purchase Price” shall be Four Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($425,000.00) for the Real 
Property in “AS-IS” condition under Section 2.03 hereinbelow.   

1.03 Buyer’s Deposit. The Buyer shall deposit into Escrow with Escrow Holder 

(as defined in Section 6.01 herein) a good faith refundable deposit of 
$100,000.00 (“Buyer’s Deposit”).